

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 20, 2021*

Project: C3271 - Belle Terre Road - Evergreen Rd to Adams Rd

<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>					Inland Asphalt Company		NNAC-National Native American Construction		N.A. Degerstrom		Selland Construction		
<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	72,230.73	72,230.73	70,000.00	70,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
2	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	368.00	3.00	1,104.00	2.25	828.00	2.50	920.00	3.50	1,288.00	2.00	736.00
3	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.	11,609.00	2.00	23,218.00	1.50	17,413.50	3.00	34,827.00	2.00	23,218.00	2.00	23,218.00
4	WSDOT GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,485.00	6,970.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
5	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 1	EACH	2.00	400.00	800.00	643.50	1,287.00	515.00	1,030.00	850.00	1,700.00	850.00	1,700.00
6	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND SOLID COVER	EACH	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	697.00	2,788.00	465.00	1,860.00	750.00	3,000.00	775.00	3,100.00
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRYWELL	EACH	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,270.50	10,164.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,750.00	22,000.00	1,700.00	13,600.00
8	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	1.00	100.00	100.00	255.00	255.00	180.00	180.00	800.00	800.00	100.00	100.00
9	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	15.00	800.00	12,000.00	949.00	14,235.00	455.00	6,825.00	700.00	10,500.00	900.00	13,500.00
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,796.00	3,592.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	333.00	50.00	16,650.00	75.85	25,258.05	85.00	28,305.00	80.00	26,640.00	81.00	26,973.00
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1,014.00	40.00	40,560.00	63.00	63,882.00	43.50	44,109.00	65.00	65,910.00	71.00	71,994.00
13	MODERATE SURVIVABILITY GEO FABRIC	S.Y.	4.00	50.00	200.00	160.85	643.40	40.00	160.00	70.00	280.00	10.00	40.00
14	PERMEABLE BALLAST	C.Y.	1.00	100.00	100.00	255.00	255.00	445.00	445.00	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	300.00	60.00	18,000.00	30.25	9,075.00	30.00	9,000.00	40.00	12,000.00	36.00	10,800.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR SHOULDERS	L.F.	4,131.00	3.00	12,393.00	2.25	9,294.75	2.50	10,327.50	1.75	7,229.25	3.40	14,045.40
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	7.00	800.00	5,600.00	1,044.00	7,308.00	785.00	5,495.00	800.00	5,600.00	900.00	6,300.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	11,609.00	4.00	46,436.00	3.10	35,987.90	4.00	46,436.00	4.50	52,240.50	5.30	61,527.70
19	PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 2	TON	294.00	200.00	58,800.00	198.50	58,359.00	185.00	54,390.00	200.00	58,800.00	200.00	58,800.00
20	CTB SPREADING, MIXING, PROCESSING & SHAPING	S.Y.	11,609.00	4.00	46,436.00	3.50	40,631.50	3.10	35,987.90	7.00	81,263.00	4.50	52,240.50
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	11,609.00	19.00	220,571.00	18.25	211,864.25	18.40	213,605.60	17.00	197,353.00	18.20	211,283.80
22	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	5.00	800.00	4,000.00	428.85	2,144.25	180.00	900.00	675.00	3,375.00	900.00	4,500.00
23	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,755.00	3,755.00	14,450.00	14,450.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	L.F.	3,122.00	2.00	6,244.00	0.70	2,185.40	1.00	3,122.00	1.10	3,434.20	1.10	3,434.20
25	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	200.00	15.00	3,000.00	32.25	6,450.00	43.08	8,616.00	30.00	6,000.00	48.00	9,600.00
26	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3,122.00	0.25	780.50	0.40	1,248.80	0.50	1,561.00	0.60	1,873.20	0.61	1,904.42
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,520.00	41,520.00	45,995.00	45,995.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	77.00	10.00	770.00	1.10	84.70	14.00	1,078.00	25.00	1,925.00	15.00	1,155.00
29	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,020.00	12,020.00	18,282.00	18,282.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

NNAC-National Native American
Construction

N.A. Degerstrom

Selland Construction

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	737.00	737.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	MANHOLE, TYPE III-48	EACH	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	5,120.00	20,480.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
Totals					640,163.50		683,911.23		704,045.00		729,630.15		734,953.02

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$704179.85

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, October 20, 2021*

Project: C3271 - Belle Terre Road - Evergreen Rd to Adams Rd

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Shamrock Paving Co.

Zetin Contractors, LLC

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	67,615.00	67,615.00	55,033.10	55,033.10	67,291.00	67,291.00
2	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	368.00	3.00	1,104.00	1.20	441.60	2.50	920.00	4.10	1,508.80	3.50	1,288.00
3	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	S.Y.	11,609.00	2.00	23,218.00	2.00	23,218.00	2.00	23,218.00	2.10	24,378.90	1.10	12,769.90
4	WSDOT GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,340.00	6,680.00	3,284.00	6,568.00	2,725.00	5,450.00	32,550.00	65,100.00
5	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 1	EACH	2.00	400.00	800.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,210.00	2,420.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,552.70	3,105.40
6	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND SOLID COVER	EACH	4.00	500.00	2,000.00	720.00	2,880.00	1,291.00	5,164.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,480.60	5,922.40
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRYWELL	EACH	8.00	500.00	4,000.00	660.00	5,280.00	1,129.00	9,032.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	1,388.50	11,108.00
8	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	1.00	100.00	100.00	122.00	122.00	78.00	78.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	475.90	475.90
9	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	15.00	800.00	12,000.00	585.00	8,775.00	721.00	10,815.00	750.00	11,250.00	1,495.00	22,425.00
10	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,332.00	4,664.00	2,456.00	4,912.00	875.00	1,750.00	1,676.80	3,353.60
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	333.00	50.00	16,650.00	65.00	21,645.00	107.00	35,631.00	74.00	24,642.00	74.70	24,875.10
12	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1,014.00	40.00	40,560.00	48.00	48,672.00	73.00	74,022.00	67.00	67,938.00	63.50	64,389.00
13	MODERATE SURVIVABILITY GEO FABRIC	S.Y.	4.00	50.00	200.00	65.00	260.00	4.00	16.00	100.00	400.00	625.00	2,500.00
14	PERMEABLE BALLAST	C.Y.	1.00	100.00	100.00	122.00	122.00	67.00	67.00	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	300.00	60.00	18,000.00	57.00	17,100.00	30.00	9,000.00	51.90	15,570.00	32.70	9,810.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR SHOULDERS	L.F.	4,131.00	3.00	12,393.00	5.30	21,894.30	2.00	8,262.00	2.90	11,979.90	905.30	3,739,794.30
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	7.00	800.00	5,600.00	958.00	6,706.00	960.00	6,720.00	700.00	4,900.00	905.30	6,337.10
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	11,609.00	4.00	46,436.00	3.40	39,470.60	4.50	52,240.50	4.00	46,436.00	4.40	51,079.60
19	PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 2	TON	294.00	200.00	58,800.00	232.00	68,208.00	234.00	68,796.00	195.00	57,330.00	221.20	65,032.80
20	CTB SPREADING, MIXING, PROCESSING & SHAPING	S.Y.	11,609.00	4.00	46,436.00	2.10	24,378.90	4.50	52,240.50	8.00	92,872.00	4.60	53,401.40
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	11,609.00	19.00	220,571.00	20.25	235,082.25	20.50	237,984.50	20.00	232,180.00	19.60	227,536.40
22	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	5.00	800.00	4,000.00	174.00	870.00	753.00	3,765.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,318.70	6,593.50
23	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,892.00	6,892.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	12,809.10	12,809.10
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	L.F.	3,122.00	2.00	6,244.00	1.20	3,746.40	1.50	4,683.00	1.25	3,902.50	1.60	4,995.20
25	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	200.00	15.00	3,000.00	43.00	8,600.00	42.00	8,400.00	32.00	6,400.00	59.40	11,880.00
26	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3,122.00	0.25	780.50	1.00	3,122.00	0.70	2,185.40	0.40	1,248.80	0.50	1,561.00
27	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,492.00	40,492.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	34,596.60	34,596.60
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	77.00	10.00	770.00	16.00	1,232.00	8.00	616.00	38.00	2,926.00	21.00	1,617.00
29	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,906.00	24,906.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	23,064.40	23,064.40

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Shamrock Paving Co.

Zetin Contractors, LLC

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,013.00	1,013.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
32	MANHOLE, TYPE III-48	EACH	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,267.00	13,068.00	2,275.00	9,100.00	4,350.70	17,402.80
Totals					640,163.50		735,071.05		781,742.90		795,222.00		4,554,215.50

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$704179.85

Compiled

Certified